

*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11149 OF 2024

Satyappa Yamaji Naik and Others ... Appellants/Applicants

Vs.

Masanabai Gundu Naik through ... Respondents

LRS Anubai Vithoba Naik and Others

Mr. Sachin P. Shetye a/w. Mr. Jotiram R. Jadhav for the Appellants.

Mr. Suraj Shejwal i/b. Mr. Pradeep Gole for Respondent No. 1A.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time on the ground that the Advocate on record is held up in another court.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to verify the documents regarding description of the suit property.
3. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, stand over to 13th December 2024.
4. Interim protection granted by the First Appellate Court to continue till the next date.