



Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11149 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2024

Satyappa Yamaji Naik And OrsAppellants

Vs.

Mansanabai Gundn Naik throughRespondents
LRs Anubai Vithoba Naik and ors

Mr. Sachin P. Shetye a/w Mr. Jotiram R. Jadhav Advocate for the
Appellants
Mr. Pradeep S. Gole for respondents

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. List the second appeal under the caption 'For Admission' on 29th April 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Admission'.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.03.12
09:59:41
+0530

[GAURI GODSE, J.]