



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11149 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2024

Satyappa Yamaji Naik And Ors.

VERSUS

Masanabai Gundu Naik Through Lrs Anubai Vithoba Naik And Ors.

...

Mr. J. R. Jadhav, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Pradeep Gole, for the Respondents.

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026.

P. C. :

1. At the request of parties, stand over to 10th April, 2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]